

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 714 OF 2024

Pallavi Khale and Ors.

...Petitioners

Versus

Brihanmumbai Municipal Corporation and
Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Joel Carlos i/b Kuldeep Singh for the Petitioners.

Mr. Narendra Bandiwadekar, Senior Advocate a/w Shilpa Redkar for
the Respondents/Corporation.

SNEHA
NITIN
CHAVAN

Digitally signed
by SNEHA NITIN
CHAVAN
Date: 2024.03.01
10:56:12 +0530

**CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR AND
M.M. SATHAYE, JJ.**

DATE : 29 FEBRUARY 2024

P.C. :

. The learned counsel appears for Respondent/Corporation and
seeks time to file reply affidavit. Stand over to **28 March 2024.**

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)

(NITIN JAMDAR, J.)