



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.714 OF 2024

Pallavi Khale And Ors.

...Petitioners

Versus

Brihanmumbai Municipal Corporation And

Ors.

...Respondents

...

Adv. Joel Carlos, Janmejay Singh, Janhavi Waze i/b Kuldeep Singh for the Petitioners.

Adv. Shivprasad D. Borade, for the Respondent Corporation.

...

**CORAM : BHARATI DANGRE &
ASHWIN D. BHOBE, JJ.**

DATE : 2nd JANUARY, 2025

P. C. :-

1. The learned Advocate appearing for the Respondent Corporation has filed its affidavit-in-reply, which is taken on record.

On receipt of the said affidavit, the learned counsel for the Petitioners seek one week time to file the rejoinder.

Re-notified to **21st January, 2025.**

(ASHWIN D. BHOBE, J.)

(BHARATI DANGRE, J.)