

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
WRIT PETITION NO. 714 OF 2024

Pallavi Khale

....PETITIONER

: VERSUS :

Brihanmumbnai Municipal Corporation

....RESPONDENT

---

Mr. Joel Carlos a/w. Mr. Vinay Taliwal i/b. Mr. Kuldeep Singh, for the  
Petitioners.

Ms. Pushpa Yadav, for Respondent-BMC.

---

CORAM : S.M. MODAK, &

SANDEEP V. MARNE, JJ.

DATED : 23 MARCH 2026.

P.C. :

1) As learned Senior Advocate Mr. Bandiwadekar is going to  
argue on behalf of the Respondents, as per the request stand over to  
tomorrow i.e. 24 March 2026.

[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]

[S.M. MODAK, J.]