

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.714 OF 2024

SATISH  
RAMCHANDRA  
SANGAR

Pallavi Khale and Ors.

...Petitioners

V/s.

Brihanmumbai Municipal Corporation  
and Ors.

...Respondents

\*\*\*\*\*

Mr.Joel Carlos a/w Mr.Sagar Patil and Mr.Vinod Mahadik i/b.  
Mr.Kuldeep Singh, Advocates for Petitioners.

Mr.Narendra Bandiwadekar (Sr.Advocate) a/w Ms.Rupali Adhate i/b.  
Ms.Komal Punjabi, Advocates for Respondents-MCGM.

\*\*\*\*\*

CORAM : S.M.MODAK AND  
SANDEEP V. MARNE, JJ.

DATE : 24<sup>th</sup> MARCH 2026

P. C. :-

1. Heard learned counsel for the Petitioners and learned Senior Advocate Shri.Bandiwadekar for the Respondents.
2. Both of them have invited our attention to the respective documents from the pleadings. Learned Advocate for the Petitioners seeks liberty to amend the prayer clause. Oral leave is granted. Amendment to be carried out forthwith. Re-verification is dispensed with. Amended copy be served on the other side.

3. Matter is closed for Orders.

(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.)

(S.M.MODAK, J.)